GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, PHEK GOVERNMENT COLLEGE PHEK: NAGALAND

NO.PGC-ADMN-CAB/4/16/0/

Dated: Phek, the..J.A. August 2023

REVIEW/RESTRUCTURE ADVISORY BOARD

Sir/Madam,

In compliance to the Department of Higher Education, Nagaland vide letter No. HED/ADMN/32/2020/803 Dated Kohima the 3rdJuly 2023, The Principal, Phek Government College, Phek is pleased to constitute/reconstitute the **COLLEGE ADVISORY BOARD** with the following as Chairman and Members. The tenure of the advisory board will be 5(five) years.

1.Shri.Kumar Ramnikant IAS Deputy Commissioner, Phek	: Chairman
2.Dr.T.Tiakaba Jamir Principal Phek Govt. College	: Member Secretary
3.Shri. Kuzholuzo Nienu Hon'ble MLA	: Member
4. Shri. Khosapa Venu President, PTPF Phek	: Member
5. Shri.Surhoveyi Khesoh President, PTCSU Phek	Member
6 . Shri.Kupota Khesoh	: Member
7. Shri. Chetezo Akami President, PTCCI Phek	: Member
8. Smti. Atula Aier Deputy Director HE	: Member
9. Dr. Neizo Puro Nagaland University, Lumami	: Member
10 Dr. Nutazo Lohe IQACCoordinator	: Member
11. Shri.Nuthisa Rhakho RUSA Co-Ordinator	: Member

s faithfully (DR.T.TIAKADA JAMIR) Principal,

Phek Government College Phek: Nagaland

NO.PGC-ADMN-CAB/4/16/

Dated: Phek, the August 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Higher Education Nagaland for kind Information
- 2. All the Concerned for kind information
- 3. Office record

(DR.T.TIAKABA JAMIR) Principal, Phek Government College Phek: Nagaland